10

11

Crew

John Griffiths /
Emma Morrison

Robert Hughes/ Sion

Cunniff

Ollie O'Donovan/
Ashleigh Morris

Damian Robert Cole/

Charlotte Cole

Darrell Taylor / Steve

McNulty

Jason Wilson / L
Wilson

Rhys wyn davies/
Ben ruff

Wil Owen/ Chloe
Louise Thomas
Michael Igoe/ Will
Atkins

David Whitmore/
Jack Bowen

Kiaran Hankin /
James Swallow

/'/&9" ”
e

cict
h\‘}"fo

/,55

Car

Ford Fiesta
R5

FORD Fiesta
R5

Hyundai i20
R5

Skoda Fabia
R5

Ford Fiesta
R5 Rally2

Darrian T90
GTR

Darrian GTR+

Ford Escort
Mk 2

Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta
R5

Peugeot 208
T16 R5

CC Class
1600 E
1600 E
1600 E
1600 E
1600 E
1998 C
2499 D
2489 D
1600 E
1598 E
1600 E

Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2023

Final

Club
Dukeries MC

C & A, BLMCC/ C &A,

Dukeries

Forresters

BLMCC/ Dukeries MC

Broughton and bretton

Lampeter/ Tregaron

C&A/ C&A Motor Club

Whitchurch

Dukeries MC/Whitchurch MC/

Dukeries MC/Ludlow Castle MC
BLMCC

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor

Mercury Garage, Warsop Motor Co,
Autosupplies

C S G MOTORSPORT

The Shannon Group, Team RX Racing,
Albatec Racing, Carbon Positive Motorsport
Get Connected

Taylor Motorsport/Rally World

W S BROADS MOT, WILSON AUTO
REPAIRS

Menai Tractors

KH Hire


http://www.pendledistrictmc.co.uk/?page_id=374
http://www.pendledistrictmc.co.uk/?page_id=374

No
12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Crew

Martin Hodgson/
Tony Jones
Alasdair Stables/
Neil Jones

Jack Ives/ David
Read

Nigel Mummery/
Jonny Tad Evans
Berwyn Evans/ Mari
Haf Evans

Nathan Bolton/ Liam
Andrew Whiteley
James garner /
Jordan Joines

Sion Jones/ Gethin
williams

Mei Davies/ Dylan
Thomas

Russell Davies/
Chris Gifford
Stephen Sawley /
Rob Johnson
Daniel Poole/ irvine
holtom

Car

Ford Escort
Mk2

Vauxhall
Chevette
HSR

Citroen DS3
R5 EVO

Ford Focus
WRC

Ford Escort

Mitsubishi
Evo 9

Darrian gtr
Gtr

Citroen Saxo

ford escort

Darrian T90

Ford Escort

Vauxhall
Corsa

CC Class Club

2500

2286

1600

1998

2500

1997

2495

1600

1998

1992

2400

1598

D

Dukeries MC/ Dukeries/Sheffield &
Hallamshire

Dukeries

PDMC/ Newtown and district
Caernarfon and Anglesey MC
Clitheroe / Dukeries
Loughborough car club/ Wallasey
motor club

Stockport 061/ WDMC
Caernarfon And Anglesey
Maesteg & District/ Maesteg and
District

Darlington and District Motor Club

Bolton Le Moors/ Clitheroe & District
Motor Club

Entrant/Sponsor
Tia Structures/UK Powder Coaters

S&J Motorsport

Causeway Garage

C Bradley , Daint Melys

Monza Installs, Liam Whiteley Motorsport

DAC PROPERTY

S.Joinery Bespoke Joinery , Gethin
Williams Mon Electrical , wrc controls ,
Race and Rally

Hamdden Caravans, D.Thomas Flooring

RJD Motor Services, Demon Tweeks

Qbex Exhibitions



No
24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Crew

Louis Baines/ Kris
Coombes

Jade Paveley/ Craig
Cameron

Tony Davies/ Harry
Walshaw

Michael Riley/ Phil
Gough

Philip Ball / Adam
Cooper

Christopher David
Berry/ Merfyn
Williams

Gareth Hughes / Ifan
Devine

Graeme Wood/
Matthew Baddeley
Gordon Davies/ Tina
Horsefield

Dyfed Ireland/ Dylan
Ireland

Dave Allmark/ David
Tortoishell

Keith Anglesea/
Christine Pearson

Car
Peugeot 106

Subaru
Impreza

Mitsubishi
Evo 9

ford escort

Ford Escort

ford escort
mk2

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort
Mk2

Ford Escort

Renault Clio

FORD
ESCORT MK
2

BMW
Compact

CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor
1600 B  Preston Motorsport Club L Baines Building & Joinery Ltd
2 E North Wales Motor Club/ Redditch &
District Car Club
2000 E  Duckeries/ De Lacy MC
1998 C  Wallasey Motor Club/ Liverpool Motor
Club
1958 C  Stockport061 MC/ Wigan motor club Martin Stembridge Photography
20000 C C&AMC
2000 C  C&A Motor Club RG Hire Itd
1998 C  Ecurie Royal Oak MC Stratos Property Development & Investment
20000 C ERO/NWCC W B Motorsport
2000 C Balamc/ C&A
2498 D  Bolton-lee-moors/ cannock and district
CC / Forresters car club
1900 C  Broughton & Bretton MC buckley@protyre.co.uk



Crew Car CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

Ross Wey/ Liam Peugeot 205 1900 C  Dukeries / MMKMC
carfrae
Kevin Davies/ Sion  Peugeot 207 1598 B  Lampeter & DMC/ Harlech & DMC Cribyn Garage
Rowlands
Nick Heard/ Oliver Ginetta G40 1800 C  Beverley and district Heard services
Mathison
Paul Gorge/ Harriet Mazda MX5 1840 C  Bolton-le-Moors CC/ Coalville Paul Sheard Autosport
Worth CC/BWRDC
Richard Kay/ lan Vauxhall 1598 B  Wigan & District MC Sports Lighting UK, SportPro LED Lighting
McLean Corsa
Mark Gellatly/ lan Ford Fiesta 1596 B  Broughton & Bretton Motor Club/ Lanes Group Plc, H20 Flowtech
Clapham R2 Broughton & Bretton, Rally Revival
Motor Club, Duk
Cristian Davies / Subaru 2000 E  Dukeries motorclub/ PAN
Ethan Zdrodowski Impreza
David Ireland / Ford Escort 2300 D  Harlech & District MC/ C&A MC
Nathan Williams Mk3
Rhydian Evans/ Llyr Darrian T90 2400 D  Tregaron
Davies
Nigel brain/ Martin Mazda MX5 2500 D  Bolton Le Moors/ RAC MC
Corbett
lan Mundell / Dale Citroen C2 1598 B  North Devon
Gordon

Max Paveley/ Fiona HondaType 1998 C  Silverstone Motor Club/ Newtown & Silverstone Rally School
Crump R EP3 District

Paul Morris / Ben BMW 2793 D  Broughton &bretton/ Broughton &
Forrester Compact bretton



No
49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

Crew

Brian Harris/ Andy
Reid

James Morris/ Marc
Fowler

Michael jones/
Margaret kelly

Jim mcbain/ Sion
Morris

Martin Rossiter/ R.
Caian Williams
Jonathan Haynes /
James Rudd

Daniel Mundell/
Stephen Spear
Adam Durston-
Hillyer/ Chris Davies
Owain Hughes /
Chris Phillips

Mark Young/ Joanna
Young

Nick Stafford/
Andrew Millington
Robert Barnett/
Andrew Napier
Lauren Groves/
Chris Johnson

Car
Peugeot 205

GTI Maxi
Mazda MX5
Peugeot 205
Proton Statria
Ford Escort
RS1800
Ford Focus
MG ZR
Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 205
GTi

Triumph TR7

Citroen C1

Citroen C2

CC Class Club

2

1800

1597

1598

1993

2000

1800

1348

1400

2000

1998

998

1598

D

C

Craven Motor Club

Stockport / Chelmsford Motor Club

Broughton & Bretton/ Stockport 061

Broughton and bretton

Pembrokeshire Motor Club/ C&A MC

Dukeries / SHEFFIELD

HALLAMISHURE MC

NDMC

Silverstone Motor Club

Bala & District

Ecurie Royal Oak MC

PDMC/ Knutsford

F1000 Rally Club

warrington dmc/ warrington motor club

Entrant/Sponsor

MPJ motorsport

Mxruk off road motorcycles, just vinyl cuts

West Wales Tuning

J D Haynes Car Sales, Graham’s Bakery,

Paul Rudd Rallying, Woolgar Insurance

Silverstone Rally School

Jolly Hire. CME (Conwy Motorsport

Engineering)

Border Plant Sales

DMD Motorsport Engineering



No Crew Car

62 Tom Connelly/ Nissan Micra
Owain Thomas

64 Olivia Hopperton/ NlIssan Micra
Sarah Hughes

There are 63 entries, and 63 starters

Entries shown like this are non-starters

CC Class Club Entrant/Sponsor

1348

998

A

Silverstone Motor Club/ Owen Silverstone Rally School
Motoring Club

Silverstone Motor Club/ Bala & District  Silverstone Rally School

These results became Final on Sunday 5th March 2023 at 18:00 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2023

Final Individual Times in Position Order to SS 7 Finish
Cils OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Penalty Total Pos Pos
2 E Robert Hughes/ Sion Cunniff 6:47 6:31 6:22 6:24 8:02 7:59 556 48:01 1 1
9 E Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins 7:00 6:33 6:33 6:27 8:12 800 6:03 48:48 2 2
1 E John Griffiths / Emma Morrison 7:07 6:39 6:31 6:30 814 805 6:03 49:09 3 3
3 E Ollie O'Donovan/ Ashleigh Morris 7:01 6:42 6:38 6:37 8:16 803 557 49:14 4 4
5 E Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty 712 642 6:34 629 8:14 8:10 6:04 49:25 5 5
4 E Damian Robert Cole/ Charlotte Cole 7:15 6:52 6:43 6:38 8:22 8:.07 6:02 49:59 6 6
11 E Kiaran Hankin / James Swallow 7:00 6:44 6:39 6:40 8:32 8:17 6:15 50:07 7 7
C Jason Wilson / L Wilson 7:02 6:47 6:52 6:45 824 816 6:10 50:16 1 8
D Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas 7:00 6:58 6:54 7:00 8:28 8:23 6:13 50:56 1 9
14 E Jack Ives/ David Read 7:17 653 651 6:55 8:33 828 6:15 51:12 8 10
16 D Berwyn Evans/ Mari Haf Evans 736 7:.07 7:04 7:01 840 8:39 6:26 52:33 2 11
18 D James garner / Jordan Joines 722 7:04 T7:24 701 8:48 843 6:28 52:50 3 12
30 C Gareth Hughes / Ifan Devine 7:30 7:13 7:04 7:03 853 9:01 6:26 53:10 2 13
13 D Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones 759 7:10 7:08 7:07 854 906 6:24 53:48 4 14
29 C Christopher David Berry/ Merfyn Williams 7:47 7:29 7:05 7:04 854 855 6:35 53:49 3 15
53 C Martin Rossiter/ R. Caian Williams 747 7:23 7:29 T7:17 856 857 6:37 54:26 4 16
24 B Louis Baines/ Kris Coombes 737 725 724 T7:28 9:11 9110 651 55:06 1 17
58 C Mark Young/ Joanna Young 759 734 727 7:15 9:08 9:01 6:45 55:09 5 18
34 D Dave Allmark/ David Tortoishell 833 750 7:33 7:10 9:00 8:49 6:41 55:36 5 19
38 C Nick Heard/ Oliver Mathison 751 7:38 7:34 T7:23 9:21 9:07 6:49 55:43 6 20
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Car Cls

55
15
25
45
39
36
20
31
44
27
32
54
37
33
41
49
48
51
23
57
17
21
50
35

OO O m>» w w OO0 w O w OO 0o o000 ommo

Crew

Daniel Mundell/ Stephen Spear
Nigel Mummery/ Jonny Tad Evans
Jade Paveley/ Craig Cameron
Nigel brain/ Martin Corbett

Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth

Ross Wey/ Liam carfrae

Mei Davies/ Dylan Thomas
Graeme Wood/ Matthew Baddeley
Rhydian Evans/ Llyr Davies
Michael Riley/ Phil Gough
Gordon Davies/ Tina Horsefield
Jonathan Haynes / James Rudd
Kevin Davies/ Sion Rowlands
Dyfed Ireland/ Dylan Ireland
Mark Gellatly/ lan Clapham
Brian Harris/ Andy Reid

Paul Morris / Ben Forrester
Michael jones/ Margaret kelly
Daniel Poole/ irvine holtom
Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips

Nathan Bolton/ Liam Andrew Whiteley

Russell Davies/ Chris Gifford
James Morris/ Marc Fowler

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson

1
8:00
8:23
7:57
8:07
8:00
7:44
8:48
8:05
8:07
8:26
8:58
8:03
8:20
8:30

12:00
8:37
8:49
8:27

12:00
8:39
7:49

12:00
8:46

12:00

2
7:41
7:54
7:40
7:47
7:43
7:39
7:48
7:55
8:35
7:52
6:56
7:53
7:47
8:02
7:30
8:05
8:17
8:07
8:29
8:19
7:12
8:11
8:25
8:03

3
7:38
7:29
7:27
7:38
7:37
7:39
7:41
7:40
7:42
7:53
8:05
8:03
8:16
7:58
7:37
8:54
8:06
8:03
7:16
8:10
7:11
7:53
8:21
747

4
7:24
7:19
7:29
7:36
7:28
7:28
7:40
7:43
7:55
7:44
8:23
7:54
7:55
7:47
7:22
7:49
7:56
7:58
7:09
7:57
6:57
7:55
8:16
7:38

5
9:08
9:02
9:15
9:03
9:15
9:33
9:21
9:28
9:11
9:46
9:23
9:37
9:38
9:39
9:02
9:42
9:42
9:50
9:13
9:58
8:53
9:11

10:18
9:44

6
9:11
9:20
9:30
9:14
9:17
9:19
9:02
9:11
8:54
8:46
9:21
9:27
9:32
9:37
9:03
9:30
9:37

10:00
9:02
9:53

7 Penalty
6:47
6:38
6:48
6:49
7:02
7:06
6:36
6:58
6:39
7:26
7:00
7:12
6:57
7:20
6:47
6:54
7:10
7:19
6:40
7:33

13:00 10:00

9:24
10:03
9:42

6:40
7:46
7:29

55:49
56:05
56:06
56:14
56:22
56:28
56:56
57:00
57:03
57:53
58:06
58:09
58:25
58:53
59:21
59:31
59:37
59:44
59:49
1:00:29
1:01:02
1:01:14
1:01:55
1:02:23

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

7
9
10

10
11

12

13

14

15

= O~ ©O 00O W

11
16
17
18

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44



Car
52
56
60
62
28
64
46
12

Cls Crew

Jim mcbain/ Sion Morris

Adam Durston-Hillyer/ Chris Davies
Robert Barnett/ Andrew Napier
Tom Connelly/ Owain Thomas
Philip Ball / Adam Cooper

Olivia Hopperton/ Sarah Hughes

lan Mundell / Dale Gordon

O o mnmoO >» m >» @

Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2

1
9:18
8:59
9:26
9:58

12:00
10:22
8:27
7:24

Stage 3

5.60 miles 5.60 miles 6.10 miles

2
8:41
8:27
9:07
9:25

12:00
9:41
8:12
7:03

3 4
8:50 8:35
13:00 8:43
9:06 9:03
9:23 9:12
7:47 7:38
10:03 9:39
8:04 30:00
13:00 30:00

Stage 4
6.10 miles

5 6
9:49 11:05
10:11 9:58
11:03 11:08
11:13 10:28
11:32 9:58
11:47 11:12
9:36 9:30
8:52 8:39

Stage 5
6.50 miles

O/A

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

Stage 7

Cls
7 Penalty Total Pos Pos
8:17 1:04:35 6
7:51 1:07:09 2
8:20 1:07:13 1
8:08 1:07:47 3
7:00 1:07:55 19
8:44 1:11:28
7:06 1:20:55
6:26 1:21:24 10
Stage 6
6.50 miles

5.00 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 5th March 2023 at 18:00 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - emalil rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.
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Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2023
Final Individual Times in Starting Order to SS 7 Finish

Cils OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Penalty Total Pos Pos
1 E John Griffiths / Emma Morrison 7:07 6:39 6:31 6:30 8:14 8:05 6:03 49:09 3 3
2 E Robert Hughes/ Sion Cunniff 6:47 6:31 6:22 6:24 8:02 759 556 48:01 1 1
3 E Ollie O'Donovan/ Ashleigh Morris 7:01 6:42 6:38 6:37 8:16 8:.03 557 49:14 4 4
4 E Damian Robert Cole/ Charlotte Cole 7:15 6:52 6:43 6:38 8:22 807 6:02 49:59 6 6
5 E Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty 712 642 6:34 629 8:14 8:10 6:04 49:25 5 5
6 C Jason Wilson /L Wilson 7:02 6:47 652 6:45 8:24 8:16 6:10 50:16 1 8
7 D Rhys wyn davies/ Ben ruff 7:05 6:46 6:36 6:30 Retired
8 D Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas 7:00 6:58 6:54 7:00 8:28 8:23 6:13 50:56 1
9 E Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins 7:00 6:33 6:33 6:27 8:12 8:00 6:03 48:48 2
10 E David Whitmore/ Jack Bowen 7:58 7:.03 9:31 Driveshaft
11 E Kiaran Hankin / James Swallow 7:00 6:44 6:39 6:40 8:32 817 6:15 50:07 7 7
12 D Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones 7:24 7:03 13:00 30:00 8:52 8:39 6:26 1:21:24 10 52
13 D Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones 759 7:10 7:08 7:07 854 9:06 6:24 53:48 4 14
14 E Jack Ives/ David Read 7:17 653 6:51 6:55 8:33 8228 6:15 51:12 8 10
15 E Nigel Mummery/ Jonny Tad Evans 823 754 729 T7:19 9:02 9:20 6:38 56:05 9 22
16 D Berwyn Evans/ Mari Haf Evans 7:36 7:07 704 701 840 839 6:26 52:33 2 11
17 E Nathan Bolton/ Liam Andrew Whiteley 749 712 7:11 6:57 8:53 13:00 10:00 1:01:02 11 41
18 D James garner / Jordan Joines 722 7:04 T7:24 701 8:48 843 6:28 52:50 3 12
19 B Sion Jones/ Gethin williams 724 T7:11 7:02 7:03 850 Retired
20 C Mei Davies/ Dylan Thomas 8:48 7:48 741 T7:40 9:21 9:02 6:36 56:56 10 27
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Car Cls

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

OO mww OO wmOO OO OoOoOooooomm®™mwO O

Crew

Russell Davies/ Chris Gifford
Stephen Sawley / Rob Johnson
Daniel Poole/ irvine holtom
Louis Baines/ Kris Coombes
Jade Paveley/ Craig Cameron
Tony Davies/ Harry Walshaw
Michael Riley/ Phil Gough
Philip Ball / Adam Cooper

Christopher David Berry/ Merfyn Williams

Gareth Hughes / Ifan Devine
Graeme Wood/ Matthew Baddeley
Gordon Davies/ Tina Horsefield
Dyfed Ireland/ Dylan Ireland

Dave Allmark/ David Tortoishell
Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Ross Wey/ Liam carfrae

Kevin Davies/ Sion Rowlands
Nick Heard/ Oliver Mathison

Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth

Richard Kay/ lan McLean

Mark Gellatly/ lan Clapham
Cristian Davies / Ethan Zdrodowski
David Ireland / Nathan Williams

Rhydian Evans/ Llyr Davies

1
12:00
7:34
12:00
7:37
7:57
8:48
8:26
12:00
7:47
7:30
8:05
8:58
8:30
8:33
12:00
7:44
8:20
7:51
8:00
9:34
12:00
8:08
9:14
8:07

2
8:11
7:07
8:29
7:25
7:40
8:06
7:52

12:00
7:29
7:13
7:55
6:56
8:02
7:50
8:03
7:39
7:47
7:38
7:43
8:22
7:30
7:48
8:33
8:35

3
7:53
7:02
7:16
7:24
7:27
8:06
7:53
747
7:05
7:04
7:40
8:05
7:58
7:33
747
7:39
8:16
7:34
7:37

10:04
7:37

8:09
7:42

7:55

7:09
7:28
7:29
7:57
7:44
7:38
7:04
7:03
7:43
8:23
7:47
7:10
7:38
7:28
7:55
7:23
7:28
9:49
7:22

8:05
7:55

9:11

9:13
9:11
9:15

9:46
11:32
8:54
8:53
9:28
9:23
9:39
9:00
9:44
9:33
9:38
9:21
9:15
13:00
9:02

9:57
9:11

6
9:24

9:02
9:10
9:30

8:46
9:58
8:55
9:01
9:11
9:21
9:37
8:49
9:42
9:19
9:32
9:07
9:17

9:03

8:54

7 Penalty
6:40

6:40
6:51
6:48

7:26
7:00
6:35
6:26
6:58
7:00
7:20
6:41
7:29
7:06
6:57
6:49
7:02

6:47

6:39

Cls OIA

Total Pos Pos
1.01:14 16 42
Driveshaft

59:49 5 39

55:06 1 17

56:06 10 23
Driver CBA

57.53 12 30
1:0755 19 49

53:49 3 15

53:10 2 13

57.00 11 28

58:06 13 31

58:53 15 34

55:36 5 19
1:02:23 18 44

56:28 9 26

58:25 2 33

55:43 6 20

56:22 8 25
TPS sensor fault

59:21 3 35
Clutch
Retired

57:03 7 29



Car ClIs Crew 1 2
45 D Nigel brain/ Martin Corbett 8:07 7:47
46 B lan Mundell / Dale Gordon 8:27 8:12
47 C Max Paveley/ Fiona Crump 12:00 30:00
48 D Paul Morris / Ben Forrester 8:49 8:17
49 D Brian Harris/ Andy Reid 8:37 8:05
50 C James Morris/ Marc Fowler 8:46 8:25
51 B Michael jones/ Margaret kelly 8:27 8:07
52 B Jim mcbain/ Sion Morris 9:18 8:41
53 C Martin Rossiter/ R. Caian Williams 7:47 7:23
54 C Jonathan Haynes / James Rudd 8:03 7:53
55 C Daniel Mundell/ Stephen Spear 8:00 7:41
56 A Adam Durston-Hillyer/ Chris Davies 8:59 8:27
57 A Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips 8:39 8:19
58 C Mark Young/ Joanna Young 7:59 7:34
59 C Nick Stafford/ Andrew Millington 10:08 9:30
60 F Robert Barnett/ Andrew Napier 9:26  9:07
61 B Lauren Groves/ Chris Johnson 9:11 10:17
62 A Tom Connelly/ Owain Thomas 9:58 9:25
64 F Olivia Hopperton/ Sarah Hughes 10:22 9141

Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3
5.60 miles 5.60 miles 6.10 miles

3
7:38

4
7:36

8:04 30:00

7:37
8:06
8:54
8:21
8:03
8:50
7:29
8:03
7:38
13:00
8:10
7:27
9:26
9:06

9:23
10:03

Stage 4

7:37
7:56
7:49
8:16
7:58
8:35
7:17
7:54
7:24
8:43
7:57
7:15
9:10
9:03

9:12
9:39

6.10 miles

5
9:03
9:36

9:42
9:42
10:18
9:50
9:49
8:56
9:37
9:08
10:11
9:58
9:08

11:03

11:13
11:47

6.50 miles

6
9:14
9:30

9:37
9:30
10:03
10:00
11:05
8:57
9:27
9:11
9:58
9:53
9:01

11:08

10:28
11:12

Stage 5

O/A

24
51

37
36
43
38
45
16
32
21
46
40
18

a7

48
50

Stage 7

Cls
7 Penalty Total Pos Pos
6:49 56:14 6
7:06 1:20:55 7
Retired
7:10 59:37
6:54 59:31
7:46 1.01:55 17
7:19 59:44
8:17 1:04:35
6:37 54:26 4
7:12 58:09 14
6:47 55:49 7
7:51 1:07:09 2
7:33 1:00:29 1
6:45 55:09 5
Retired
8:20 1.07:13 1
Clutch
8:08 1:07:47
8:44 1:11:28
Stage 6
6.50 miles

5.00 miles



These results became Final on Sunday 5th March 2023 at 18:00 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls
Class A

57
56
62

A
A
A

Class B

24
37
41
51
23
52
46

Class

30
29
53
58
38
55

B

OO0 000000 v w w ww w

Final

Crew

Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips
Adam Durston-Hillyer/ Chris Davies

Tom Connelly/ Owain Thomas

Louis Baines/ Kris Coombes
Kevin Davies/ Sion Rowlands
Mark Gellatly/ lan Clapham
Michael jones/ Margaret kelly
Daniel Poole/ irvine holtom
Jim mcbain/ Sion Morris

lan Mundell / Dale Gordon

Jason Wilson / L Wilson

Gareth Hughes / Ifan Devine

Christopher David Berry/ Merfyn Williams
Martin Rossiter/ R. Caian Williams

Mark Young/ Joanna Young

Nick Heard/ Oliver Mathison

Daniel Mundell/ Stephen Spear

Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2023
Individual Times in Class Order to SS 7 Finish

Cils OIA
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Penalty Total Pos Pos

8:39 8:19 8:10 7:57 9:58 9:53 7:33 1:00:29 1 40
8:59 8:27 13:00 8:43 10:11 958 7:51 1:07:09 2 46
9:58 9:25 9:23 9:12 11:13 10:28 8:08 1:07:47 3 48
7:37 725 7:24 7:28 9:11 9:10 6:51 55:06 1 17
820 7:47 816 7:55 9:38 9:32 6:57 58:25 2 33
12:00 7:30 7:37 7T7:22 9:02 9:03 6:47 59:21 3 35
8:27 8:07 8:03 7:58 9:50 10:00 7:19 59:44 4 38
12:00 829 7:16 7:09 9:13 9:02 6:40 59:49 5 39
9:18 8:41 850 8:35 9:49 11:.05 8:17 1:04:35 6 45
8:27 8:12 8:04 30:00 9:36 9:30 7:06 1:20:55 7 51
7:02 6:47 6:52 6:45 824 816 6:10 50:16 1 8
7:30 7:13 7:04 7:03 853 9:01 6:26 53:10 2 13
747 T7:29 7:05 7:04 854 855 6:35 53:49 3 15
747 723 7:29 T7:17 8:56 857 6:37 54:26 4 16
759 734 727 7:15 9:08 9:01 6:45 55:09 5 18
751 7:38 7:34 7:23 9:21 9:07 6:49 55:43 6 20
8:00 7:41 7:38 7:24 9:08 9:11 6:47 55:49 7 21
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Car Cls

39
36
20
31
27
32
54
33
21
50
35
28

Class

16
18
13
34
45
44
49
48
12
Class

Mo O g oo oooYPoooooooooooo

Crew

Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth

Ross Wey/ Liam carfrae

Mei Davies/ Dylan Thomas
Graeme Wood/ Matthew Baddeley
Michael Riley/ Phil Gough

Gordon Davies/ Tina Horsefield
Jonathan Haynes / James Rudd
Dyfed Ireland/ Dylan Ireland
Russell Davies/ Chris Gifford
James Morris/ Marc Fowler

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Philip Ball / Adam Cooper

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Berwyn Evans/ Mari Haf Evans
James garner / Jordan Joines
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones
Dave Allmark/ David Tortoishell
Nigel brain/ Martin Corbett
Rhydian Evans/ Llyr Davies
Brian Harris/ Andy Reid

Paul Morris / Ben Forrester

Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones

1
8:00
7:44
8:48
8:05
8:26
8:58
8:03
8:30
12:00

8:46
12:00
12:00

7:00
7:36
7:22
7:59
8:33
8:07
8:07
8:37
8:49
7:24

2
7:43
7:39
7:48
7:55
7:52
6:56
7:53
8:02
8:11
8:25
8:03

12:00

6:58
7:07
7:04
7:10
7:50
7:47
8:35
8:05
8:17
7:03

3
7:37
7:39
7:41
7:40
7:53
8:05
8:03
7:58
7:53
8:21
747
747

6:54
7:04
7:24
7:08
7:33
7:38
7:42
8:54
8:06
13:00

4
7:28
7:28
7:40
7:43
7:44
8:23
7:54
7:47
7:55
8:16
7:38
7:38

7:00
7:01
7:01
7:07
7:10
7:36
7:55
7:49
7:56
30:00

5
9:15
9:33
9:21
9:28
9:46
9:23
9:37
9:39
9:11

10:18
9:44
11:32

8:28
8:40
8:48
8:54
9:00
9:03
9:11
9:42
9:42
8:52

6
9:17
9:19
9:02
9:11
8:46
9:21
9:27
9:37
9:24

10:03
9:42
9:58

8:23
8:39
8:43
9:06
8:49
9:14
8:54
9:30
9:37
8:39

7 Penalty
7:02
7:06
6:36
6:58
7:26
7:00
7:12
7:20
6:40
7:46
7:29
7:00

6:13
6:26
6:28
6:24
6:41
6:49
6:39
6:54
7:10
6:26

56:22
56:28
56:56
57:00
57:53
58:06
58:09
58:53
1:01:14
1:01:55
1:02:23
1:07:55

50:56
52:33
52:50
53:48
55:36
56:14
57:03
59:31
59:37
1:21:24

Cls OIA
Total Pos Pos

8

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

© 00 N oo o B~ WN PP

=Y
o

25
26
27
28
30
31
32
34
42
43
44
49

11
12
14
19
24
29
36
37
52



Car ClIs Crew
2 E Robert Hughes/ Sion Cunniff
9 E Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins
1 E John Griffiths / Emma Morrison
3 E Ollie O'Donovan/ Ashleigh Morris
5 E Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty
4 E Damian Robert Cole/ Charlotte Cole
11 E Kiaran Hankin / James Swallow
14 E Jack Ives/ David Read
15 E Nigel Mummery/ Jonny Tad Evans
25 E Jade Paveley/ Craig Cameron
17 E Nathan Bolton/ Liam Andrew Whiteley
Class F
60 F Robert Barnett/ Andrew Napier
64 F Olivia Hopperton/ Sarah Hughes

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

1
6:47
7:00
7:07
7:01
7:12
7:15
7:00
7:17
8:23
7:57
7:49

9:26
10:22

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3

5.60 miles

5.60 miles

6.10 miles

2
6:31
6:33
6:39
6:42
6:42
6:52
6:44
6:53
7:54
7:40
7:12

9:07
9:41

3
6:22
6:33
6:31
6:38
6:34
6:43
6:39
6:51
7:29
7:27
7:11

9:06
10:03

Stage 4

4
6:24
6:27
6:30
6:37
6:29
6:38
6:40
6:55
7:19
7:29
6:57

9:03
9:39

6.10 miles

O/A

~N oo o~ WDN P

10
22
23
41

47
50

Stage 7

Cls

5 6 7 Penalty Total Pos Pos
8:02 7:59 5:56 48:01 1
8:12 8:.00 6:03 48:48 2
8:14 8:05 6:03 49:09 3
8:16 8:03 5:57 49:14 4
8:14 8:10 6:04 49:25 5
8:22 807 6:02 49:59 6
8:32 8:17 6:15 50:07 7
8:33 8:28 6:15 51:12 8
9:02 9:20 6:38 56:05 9
9:15 9:30 6:48 56:06 10
8:53 13:00 10.00 1:01:02 11
11:03 11:08 8:20 1:07:13
11:47 11:12 8:44 1:11:28 2

Stage 5 Stage 6

6.50 miles 6.50 miles

5.00 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 5th March 2023 at 18:00 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls Crew
E

E
E
E
E
E
C
D
E
D
D
C
D
C
C
B
C
D
C

A O W~ ©

11

14
16
18
30
13
29
53
24
58
34
38

Robert Hughes/ Sion Cunniff
Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins

John Griffiths / Emma Morrison
Ollie O'Donovan/ Ashleigh Morris
Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty
Damian Robert Cole/ Charlotte Cole
Kiaran Hankin / James Swallow
Jason Wilson / L Wilson

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Jack lves/ David Read

Berwyn Evans/ Mari Haf Evans
James garner / Jordan Joines
Gareth Hughes / Ifan Devine

Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones

Christopher David Berry/ Merfyn Williams

Martin Rossiter/ R. Caian Williams
Louis Baines/ Kris Coombes

Mark Young/ Joanna Young

Dave Allmark/ David Tortoishell
Nick Heard/ Oliver Mathison

Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2023

Overall Results

Car

FORD Fiesta R5
Ford Fiesta

Ford Fiesta R5
Hyundai i20 R5

Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2
Skoda Fabia R5
Peugeot 208 T16 R5
Darrian T90 GTR
Ford Escort Mk 2
Citroen DS3 R5 EVO
Ford Escort

Darrian gtr Gtr

Ford Escort Mk2
Vauxhall Chevette HSR
ford escort mk2

Ford Escort RS1800
Peugeot 106
Peugeot 205 GTi
FORD ESCORT MK 2
Ginetta G40

In Position Order

Total

48:01
48:48
49:09
49:14
49:25
49:59
50:07
50:16
50:56
51:12
52:33
52:50
53:10
53:48
53:49
54:26
55:06
55:09
55:36
55:43

1

S o1 O P A W A DN W DN OO PFP FP N O O & WwDN

Penalty Pos Pos

O© 00 N O o A W N P

O e S e N s i
O © O N O O M W N L O

to SS 7 Finish

Cls O/A Diff from Diff from

Leader car ahead

+0:47
+1:08
+1:13
+1:24
+1:58
+2:06
+2:15
+2:55
+3:11
+4:32
+4:49
+5:09
+5:47
+5:48
+6:25
+7:05
+7:08
+7:35
+7:42

+0:47
+0:21
+0:05
+0:11
+0:34
+0:08
+0:09
+0:40
+0:16
+1:21
+0:17
+0:20
+0:38
+0:01
+0:37
+0:40
+0:03
+0:27
+0:07
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Car Cls Crew

55
15
25
45
39
36
20
31
44
27
32
54
37
33
41
49
48
51
23
57
17
21
50
35

C
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Daniel Mundell/ Stephen Spear
Nigel Mummery/ Jonny Tad Evans
Jade Paveley/ Craig Cameron
Nigel brain/ Martin Corbett

Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth

Ross Wey/ Liam carfrae

Mei Davies/ Dylan Thomas
Graeme Wood/ Matthew Baddeley
Rhydian Evans/ Llyr Davies
Michael Riley/ Phil Gough

Gordon Davies/ Tina Horsefield
Jonathan Haynes / James Rudd
Kevin Davies/ Sion Rowlands
Dyfed Ireland/ Dylan Ireland

Mark Gellatly/ lan Clapham

Brian Harris/ Andy Reid

Paul Morris / Ben Forrester
Michael jones/ Margaret kelly
Daniel Poole/ irvine holtom

Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips

Nathan Bolton/ Liam Andrew Whiteley

Russell Davies/ Chris Gifford
James Morris/ Marc Fowler

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson

Car

MG ZR

Ford Focus WRC
Subaru Impreza
Mazda MX5
Mazda MX5
Peugeot 205
ford escort

Ford Escort Mk2
Darrian T90

ford escort

Ford Escort
Ford Focus
Peugeot 207
Renault Clio
Ford Fiesta R2

Peugeot 205 GTI Maxi

BMW Compact
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Corsa
Nissan Micra
Mitsubishi Evo 9
Darrian T90
Mazda MX5
BMW Compact

Total

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

55:49
56:05
56:06
56:14
56:22
56:28
56:56
57:00
57:03
57:53
58:06
58:09
58:25
58:53
59:21
59:31
59:37
59:44
59:49
1:00:29
1:01:02
1:01:14
1:01:55
1:02:23

e
9
10

10
11

12

13

14

15

= O~ ©O 00O W

11
16
17
18

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

+7:48
+8:04
+8:05
+8:13
+8:21
+8:27
+8:55
+8:59
+9:02
+9:52
+10:05
+10:08
+10:24
+10:52
+11:20
+11:30
+11:36
+11:43
+11:48
+12:28
+13:01
+13:13
+13:54
+14:22

+0:06
+0:16
+0:01
+0:08
+0:08
+0:06
+0:28
+0:04
+0:03
+0:50
+0:13
+0:03
+0:16
+0:28
+0:28
+0:10
+0:06
+0:07
+0:05
+0:40
+0:33
+0:12
+0:41
+0:28



Total Cls OJ/A Diff from Diff from

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos Leader car ahead
52 B Jim mcbain/ Sion Morris Proton Statria 1:04:35 6 45 +16:34 +2:12
56 A Adam Durston-Hillyer/ Chris Davies Nissan Micra 1:07:09 2 46  +19:.08 +2:34
60 F Robert Barnett/ Andrew Napier Citroen C1 1:07:13 1 47  +19:12 +0:04
62 A Tom Connelly/ Owain Thomas Nissan Micra 1:07:47 3 48 +19:46 +0:34
28 C Philip Ball / Adam Cooper Ford Escort 1:.0755 19 49 +19:54 +0:08
64 F Olivia Hopperton/ Sarah Hughes NIssan Micra 1:11:28 2 50 +23:27 +3:33
46 B lan Mundell / Dale Gordon Citroen C2 1:20:55 7 51 +32:54 +9:27
12 D Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones Ford Escort Mk2 1:21:24 10 52  +33:23 +0:29

These results became Final on Sunday 5th March 2023 at 18:00 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls Crew
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John Griffiths / Emma Morrison
Robert Hughes/ Sion Cunniff

Ollie O'Donovan/ Ashleigh Morris
Damian Robert Cole/ Charlotte Cole
Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty
Jason Wilson / L Wilson

Rhys wyn davies/ Ben ruff

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins

David Whitmore/ Jack Bowen
Kiaran Hankin / James Swallow
Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones

Jack Ives/ David Read

Nigel Mummery/ Jonny Tad Evans

Berwyn Evans/ Mari Haf Evans

Nathan Bolton/ Liam Andrew Whiteley

James garner / Jordan Joines
Sion Jones/ Gethin williams

Mei Davies/ Dylan Thomas

Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2023

Overall Results

In Starting Order

Total Cis OIA
Car Penalty Pos Pos
Ford Fiesta R5 49:09 3 3
FORD Fiesta R5 48:01 1 1
Hyundai i20 R5 49:14 4 4
Skoda Fabia R5 49:59 6 6
Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2 49:25 5 5
Darrian T90 GTR 50:16 1 8
Darrian GTR+ 26:57
Ford Escort Mk 2 50:56 1
Ford Fiesta 48:48 2
Ford Fiesta R5 24:32
Peugeot 208 T16 R5 50:07 7 7
Ford Escort Mk2 1:21:24 10 52
Vauxhall Chevette HSR  53:48 14
Citroen DS3 R5 EVO 51:12 10
Ford Focus WRC 56:05 22
Ford Escort 52:33 11
Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:01:02 11 41
Darrian gtr Gtr 52:50 3 12
Citroen Saxo 37:30
ford escort 56:56 10 27

to SS 7 Finish


http://www.pendledistrictmc.co.uk/?page_id=374
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Car Cls Crew

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

C
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Russell Davies/ Chris Gifford
Stephen Sawley / Rob Johnson
Daniel Poole/ irvine holtom
Louis Baines/ Kris Coombes
Jade Paveley/ Craig Cameron
Tony Davies/ Harry Walshaw
Michael Riley/ Phil Gough
Philip Ball / Adam Cooper

Christopher David Berry/ Merfyn Williams

Gareth Hughes / Ifan Devine
Graeme Wood/ Matthew Baddeley
Gordon Davies/ Tina Horsefield
Dyfed Ireland/ Dylan Ireland

Dave Allmark/ David Tortoishell
Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Ross Wey/ Liam carfrae

Kevin Davies/ Sion Rowlands
Nick Heard/ Oliver Mathison

Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth

Richard Kay/ lan McLean

Mark Gellatly/ lan Clapham
Cristian Davies / Ethan Zdrodowski
David Ireland / Nathan Williams

Rhydian Evans/ Llyr Davies

Car

Darrian T90
Ford Escort
Vauxhall Corsa
Peugeot 106
Subaru Impreza
Mitsubishi Evo 9
ford escort

Ford Escort

ford escort mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort Mk2
Ford Escort
Renault Clio
FORD ESCORT MK 2
BMW Compact
Peugeot 205
Peugeot 207
Ginetta G40
Mazda MX5
Vauxhall Corsa
Ford Fiesta R2
Subaru Impreza
Ford Escort Mk3
Darrian T90

Total

1:01:14
21:43
59:49
55:06
56:06
32:57
57:53

1:07:55
53:49
53:10
57:00
58:06
58:53
55:36

1:02:23
56:28
58:25
55:43
56:22
50:49
59:21
15:56
43:58
57:03

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

16

10

12

19

11
13
15

18

o o N ©

42

39
17
23

30
49
15
13
28
31
34
19
44
26
33
20
25

35

29



Car Cls Crew

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
64

These results became Final on Sunday 5th March 2023 at 18:00 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Nigel brain/ Martin Corbett

lan Mundell / Dale Gordon

Max Paveley/ Fiona Crump

Paul Morris / Ben Forrester

Brian Harris/ Andy Reid

James Morris/ Marc Fowler
Michael jones/ Margaret kelly

Jim mcbain/ Sion Morris

Martin Rossiter/ R. Caian Williams
Jonathan Haynes / James Rudd
Daniel Mundell/ Stephen Spear
Adam Durston-Hillyer/ Chris Davies
Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips
Mark Young/ Joanna Young

Nick Stafford/ Andrew Millington
Robert Barnett/ Andrew Napier
Lauren Groves/ Chris Johnson
Tom Connelly/ Owain Thomas

Olivia Hopperton/ Sarah Hughes

Car

Mazda MX5

Citroen C2

Honda Type R EP3
BMW Compact
Peugeot 205 GTI Maxi
Mazda MX5
Peugeot 205

Proton Statria

Ford Escort RS1800
Ford Focus

MG ZR

Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra
Peugeot 205 GTi
Triumph TR7
Citroen C1

Citroen C2

Nissan Micra

NIssan Micra

Total

56:14
1:20:55
57:14
59:37
59:31
1:01:55
59:44
1:04:35
54:26
58:09
55:49
1:07:09
1:00:29
55:09
38:14
1:07:13
19:28
1:07:47
1:11:28

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

6
-

17

14

g r N N

24
51

37
36
43
38
45
16
32
21
46
40
18

a7

48
50
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Car Cls Crew

Class

A

57 A
56 A
62 A

Class
24
37
41
51
23
52
46

Class

30
29
53
58
38
55

B
B
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Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips
Adam Durston-Hillyer/ Chris Davies

Tom Connelly/ Owain Thomas

Louis Baines/ Kris Coombes
Kevin Davies/ Sion Rowlands
Mark Gellatly/ lan Clapham
Michael jones/ Margaret kelly
Daniel Poole/ irvine holtom
Jim mcbain/ Sion Morris

lan Mundell / Dale Gordon

Jason Wilson / L Wilson

Gareth Hughes / Ifan Devine

Christopher David Berry/ Merfyn Williams

Martin Rossiter/ R. Caian Williams
Mark Young/ Joanna Young

Nick Heard/ Oliver Mathison
Daniel Mundell/ Stephen Spear

Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2023

Overall Results to SS 7 Finish

Car

Nissan Micra
Nissan Micra

Nissan Micra

Peugeot 106
Peugeot 207
Ford Fiesta R2
Peugeot 205
Vauxhall Corsa
Proton Statria
Citroen C2

Darrian T90 GTR
Ford Escort Mk2
ford escort mk2
Ford Escort RS1800
Peugeot 205 GTi
Ginetta G40

MG ZR

Total Cis OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

1:00:29 1 40
1:07:09 2 46

1:07:47 3 48
55:06 1 17
58:25 2 33
59:21 3 35
59:44 4 38
59:49 5 39

1:04:35 6 45

1:20:55 7 51
50:16 1 8
53:10 2 13
53:49 3 15
54:26 4 16
55:09 5 18
55:43 6 20
55:49 7 21

In Class Order
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Car Cls Crew

39
36
20
31
27
32
54
33
21
50
35
28
Class

8
16
18
13
34
45
44
49
48
12

Class

C

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
C
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
D
E

Paul Gorge/ Harriet Worth

Ross Wey/ Liam carfrae

Mei Davies/ Dylan Thomas
Graeme Wood/ Matthew Baddeley
Michael Riley/ Phil Gough

Gordon Davies/ Tina Horsefield
Jonathan Haynes / James Rudd
Dyfed Ireland/ Dylan Ireland
Russell Davies/ Chris Gifford
James Morris/ Marc Fowler

Keith Anglesea/ Christine Pearson
Philip Ball / Adam Cooper

Wil Owen/ Chloe Louise Thomas
Berwyn Evans/ Mari Haf Evans
James garner / Jordan Joines
Alasdair Stables/ Neil Jones
Dave Allmark/ David Tortoishell
Nigel brain/ Martin Corbett
Rhydian Evans/ Llyr Davies
Brian Harris/ Andy Reid

Paul Morris / Ben Forrester

Martin Hodgson/ Tony Jones

Total Cls OIA
Car Penalty Pos Pos
Mazda MX5 56:22 8 25
Peugeot 205 56:28 9 26
ford escort 56:56 10 27
Ford Escort Mk2 57.00 11 28
ford escort 5753 12 30
Ford Escort 58:06 13 31
Ford Focus 58:09 14 32
Renault Clio 5853 15 34
Darrian T90 1:01:24 16 42
Mazda MX5 1:01:55 17 43
BMW Compact 1:02:23 18 44
Ford Escort 1:07:55 19 49
Ford Escort Mk 2 50:56 1 9
Ford Escort 52:33 2 11
Darrian gtr Gtr 52:50 3 12
Vauxhall Chevette HSR  53:48 4 14
FORD ESCORT MK 2 55:36 5 19
Mazda MX5 56:14 6 24
Darrian T90 57:03 7 29
Peugeot 205 GTI Maxi 59:31 8 36
BMW Compact 59:37 9 37
Ford Escort Mk2 1:21:24 10 52



Total Cls OIA

Car Cls Crew Car Penalty Pos Pos

2 E Robert Hughes/ Sion Cunniff FORD Fiesta R5 48:01 1 1

9 Michael Igoe/ Will Atkins Ford Fiesta 48:48 2 2

1 E John Griffiths / Emma Morrison Ford Fiesta R5 49:09 3 3

3 E Ollie O'Donovan/ Ashleigh Morris Hyundai i20 R5 49:14 4 4

5 E Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2 49:25 5 5

4 E Damian Robert Cole/ Charlotte Cole Skoda Fabia R5 49:59 6 6

11 E Kiaran Hankin / James Swallow Peugeot 208 T16 R5 50:07 7 7

14 E Jack Ives/ David Read Citroen DS3 R5 EVO 51:12 8 10

15 E Nigel Mummery/ Jonny Tad Evans Ford Focus WRC 56:05 9 22

25 E Jade Paveley/ Craig Cameron Subaru Impreza 56:06 10 23

17 E Nathan Bolton/ Liam Andrew Whiteley Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:01:02 11 41
Class F

60 F Robert Barnett/ Andrew Napier Citroen C1 1:.07:13 1 47

64 F Olivia Hopperton/ Sarah Hughes NIssan Micra 1:11:28 2 50

These results became Final on Sunday 5th March 2023 at 18:00 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Stage 1
5.60 miles 5.60 miles

Car

11

A O P N O W

14
18
12
19
30
22
16
24
36

Stage 2

Time Car

6:47
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:05
7:07
7:12
7:15
7:17
7:22
7:24
7:24
7:30
7:34
7:36
7:37
7:44

2
9
1
3
5
11

14
32

10
12
18
16
22
13
19

Time
6:31
6:33
6:39
6:42
6:42
6:44
6:46
6:47
6:52
6:53
6:56
6:58
7:03
7:03
7:04
7:07
7:07
7:10
7:11

Final Position on each Stage

Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
6.10 miles 6.10 miles 6.50 miles 6.50 miles 5.00 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
2 622 2 624 2 802 2 759 2 556
1 631 9 627 9 812 9 800 3 557
9 633 5 629 1 814 3 803 4 6:02
5 634 1 630 5 814 1 805 1 6:03
7 636 7 630 3 816 4 807 9 603
3 638 3 637 4 822 5 810 5 6:04
11 639 4 638 6 824 6 816 6 6:10
4 6:43 11 6:40 8 828 11 8:17 8 6:13
14 6:51 6 6:45 11 8:32 8 823 11 6:15
6:52 14 655 14 8:33 14 8228 14 6:15
6:54 17 657 16 840 12 8:39 13 6:24

19 7.02 8 7:00 18 848 16 839 12 6:26
22 702 16 7:01 19 850 18 843 16 6:26
16 7:04 18 7:01 12 852 27 846 30 6:26
30 7:04 19 703 17 853 34 849 18 6:28
29 7:05 30 7:03 30 853 44 854 29 6:35
13 7:08 29 7:04 13 854 29 855 20 6:36
17 7:11 13 7:07 29 854 53 857 53 6:37
23 7:16 23 7:09 53 856 30 901 15 6:38

Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2023

to SS 7 Finish
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Stage 1

Stage 2

Stage 3

Posn Car Time Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

29
53
17
38
25
10
13
58
39
55
54
31
44
45
42
37
15
27
46
51
33
34
49

7:47
7:47
7:49
7:51
7:57
7:58
7:59
7:59
8:00
8:00
8:03
8:05
8:07
8:07
8:08
8:20
8:23
8:26
8:27
8:27
8:30
8:33
8:37

17
30
53
24
29
41
58
38
36
25
55
39
37
45
20
42
34
27
54
15
31
33
35

7:12
7:13
7:23
7:25
7:29
7:30
7:34
7:38
7:39
7:40
7:41
7:43
7:47
7:47
7:48
7:48
7:50
7:52
7:53
7:54
7:55
8:02
8:03

18
24
25
58
15
53
34
38
39
41
47
45
55
36
31
20
44
28
35
21
27
33
51

Stage 4
5.60 miles 5.60 miles 6.10 miles 6.10 miles 6.50 miles 6.50 miles 5.00 miles

Time Car

7:24
7:24
7:27
7:27
7:29
7:29
7:33
7:34
7:37
7:37
7:37
7:38
7:38
7:39
7:40
7:41
7:42
747
747
7:53
7:53
7:58
8:03

34
58
53
15
41
38
55
24
36
39
25
45
47
28
35
20
31
27
33
49
54
21
37

Stage 5

Time Car

7:10
7:15
7:17
7:19
7:22
7:23
7:24
7:28
7:28
7:28
7:29
7:36
7:37
7:38
7:38
7:40
7:43
7:44
747
7:49
7:54
7:55
7:55

34
15
41
45
55
58
21
24
44
23
25
39
20
38
32
31
36
46
54
37
33
48
49

Stage 6

Stage 7

Time Car Time Car

9:00
9:02
9:02
9:03
9:08
9:08
9:11
9:11
9:11
9:13
9:15
9:15
9:21
9:21
9:23
9:28
9:33
9:36
9:37
9:38
9:39
9:42
9:42

58
20
23
41
13
38
24
31
55
45
39
36
15
32
21
54
25
46
49
37
33
48
35

9:01
9:02
9:02
9:03
9:06
9:07
9:10
9:11
9:11
9:14
9:17
9:19
9:20
9:21
9:24
9:27
9:30
9:30
9:30
9:32
9:37
9:37
9:42

44
21
23
34
58
41
55
25
38
45
24
49
37
31
28
32
39
36
46
48
54
51
33

Time
6:39
6:40
6:40
6:41
6:45
6:47
6:47
6:48
6:49
6:49
6:51
6:54
6:57
6:58
7:00
7:00
7:02
7:06
7:06
7:10
7:12
7:19
7:20



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
5.60 miles 5.60 miles 6.10 miles 6.10 miles 6.50 miles 6.50 miles 5.00 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
43 57 839 49 805 54 803 44 755 35 944 57 953 27 7:26
44 50 846 26 806 46 804 48 756 27 946 28 958 35 7:29
45 20 848 51 807 32 805 26 757 52 949 56 9:58 57 7:33
46 26 848 21 8:11 26 806 57 757 51 950 51 10:00 50 7:46
47 48 849 46 8:12 48 806 51 7558 43 957 50 10:03 56 7:51
48 32 858 48 8:17 43 809 43 805 57 9:58 62 10:28 62 8:08
49 56 859 57 819 57 810 50 816 56 10:11 52 11:05 52 8:17
50 61 9:11 40 8:22 37 816 32 823 50 10:18 60 11:08 60 8:20
51 43 9:14 50 825 50 821 52 835 60 11:03 64 11:12 64 8:44
52 52 9:18 56 8:27 52 850 56 843 62 11:13 17 13:00 17 10:00
53 60 926 23 829 49 854 60 9:03 28 11:32
54 40 9:34 43 8:33 60 9:06 59 9:10 64 11:47
55 62 958 44 835 62 923 62 9:12 40 13:00
56 59 10:08 52 8:41 59 9:26 64 9:39
57 64 1022 60 9:07 10 9:31 40 949
58 21 12:00 62 9:25 64 10:03 12 30:00
59 23 12:00 59 9:30 40 10:04 46 30:00
60 28 12:00 64 9:41 12 13:00
61 35 12:00 61 10:17 56 13:00
62 41 12:00 28 12:00
63 47 12:00 47 30:00

These results became Final on Sunday 5th March 2023 at 18:00 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Stage 1
5.60 miles 5.60 miles 6.10 miles 6.10 miles

Car
2
8

11

A O P N O W

14
18
12
19
30
22
16
24
36

Stage 2

Time Car

6:47
7:00
7:00
7:00
7:01
7:02
7:05
7:07
7:12
7:15
7:17
7:22
7:24
7:24
7:30
7:34
7:36
7:37
7:44

2
9
3
11

A 00O O N O BB

14
18
12
19
22
16
30
10
17

Stage 3

Time Car

13:18
13:33
13:43
13:44
13:46
13:49
13:51
13:54
13:58
14:07
14:10
14:26
14:27
14:35
14:41
14:43
14:43
15:01
15:01

2
9
1

11

o ~ OO 01 N

14
19
22
16
30
18
17
13
29

Final

Stage 4

Time Car

19:40
20:06
20:17
20:21
20:23
20:27
20:28
20:41
20:50
20:52
21:01
21:37
21:43
21:47
21:47
21:50
22:12
22:17
22:21

2

w N o1 - ©

11

Time
26:04
26:33
26:47
26:57
26:57
26:58
27:03

6 27:26
4 27:28
8 27:52

14
19
16
30
18
17
13
29
24

27:56
28:40
28:48
28:50
28:51
29:09
29:24
29:25
29:54

Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2023

Position after each Stage

Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
6.50 miles 6.50 miles  5.00 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
2 3406 2 42,05 2 4801
9 3445 9 4245 9 4848
1 3501 1 4306 1 49:09
5 3511 3 43:17 3 4914
3 3514 5 4321 5 4925
11 3535 11 4352 4 49:59

35:50 43:57 11 50:07

35:50 44:06 50:16

36:20 44:43 50:56
14 36:29 14 4457 14 5112
16 37:28 16 46:.07 16 52:33
19 37:30 18 46:22 18 52:50
18 37:39 30 46:44 30 53:10
30 3743 29 47:14 13 53:48
17 38:02 13 47:24 29 53:49
13 38:18 53 47149 53 54:26
29 38:19 24 48:15 24 55:.06
53 3852 58 48:24 58 55:09
24 39:05 38 4854 34 5536

to SS 7 Finish
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Stage 1

Stage 2

Posn Car Time Car

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

29
53
17
38
25
10
13
58
39
55
54
31
44
45
42
37
15
27
46
51
33
34
49

7:47
7:47
7:49
7:51
7:57
7:58
7:59
7:59
8:00
8:00
8:03
8:05
8:07
8:07
8:08
8:20
8:23
8:26
8:27
8:27
8:30
8:33
8:37

24
13
53
29
36
38
58
25
55
39
32
45
42
54
31
37
15
27
34
33
51
20
46

Stage 3

Time Car

15:02
15:09
15:10
15:16
15:23
15:29
15:33
15:37
15:41
15:43
15:54
15:54
15:56
15:56
16:00
16:07
16:17
16:18
16:23
16:32
16:34
16:36
16:39

24
53
58
36
38
25
55
39
45
31
15
34
32
54
27
20
37
44
33
10
51
46
26

Stage 4
5.60 miles 5.60 miles 6.10 miles 6.10 miles

Time Car

22:26
22:39
23:00
23:02
23:03
23:04
23:19
23:20
23:32
23:40
23:46
23:56
23:59
23:59
24:11
24:17
24:23
24:24
24:30
24:32
24:37
24:43
25:00

53
58
38
36
25
55
39
15
34
45
31
54
27
20
33
37
44
32
51
26
57
48
49

Time
29:56
30:15
30:26
30:30
30:33
30:43
30:48
31:05
31:06
31:08
31:23
31:53
31:55
31:57
32:17
32:18
32:19
32:22
32:35
32:57
33:05
33:08
33:25

Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
6.50 miles  6.50 miles  5.00 miles
Car Time Car Time Car Time
58 39:23 34 4855 38 5543
38 39147 55 49:02 55 55:49
25 39148 25 49:18 15 56:05
55 39:51 39 4920 25 56:06
36 40:03 36 49:22 45 56:14
39 40:03 45 4925 39 56:22
34 40:06 15 49:27 36 56:28
15 40:07 31 50:02 20 56:56
45 40:11 20 50:20 31 57:00
31 40:51 44 50:24 44 57:.03
20 41:18 27 50:27 27 5753
44 41:30 54 50:57 32 58:06
54 41:30 17 51.02 54 58:09
27 41:41 32 51:.06 37 58:25
32 4145 37 51:28 33 5853
33 4156 33 51:33 41 59:21
37 41:56 51 5225 49 59:31
51 4225 48 52:27 48 59:37
48 42:50 41 52:34 51 59:44
57 43:03 49 52:37 23 59:49
49 43:.07 57 52:56 57 1:00:29
41 43:31 23 53:09 17 1:.01:02
43 43:58 50 54:09 21 1:.01:14



Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
5.60 miles 5.60 miles 6.10 miles 6.10 miles 6.50 miles 6.50 miles 5.00 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
43 57 8:39 44 16:42 57 25.08 50 33:48 50 44:06 21 54:34 50 1:01:55
44 50 8:46 49 16:42 48 25:12 43 34.01 23 44:.07 35 54:54 35 1.02:23
45 20 8:48 26 16:54 50 25:32 41 34:29 21 4510 52 56:18 52 1:04:35
46 26 8:48 57 16:58 49 2536 23 34554 35 4512 60 5853 56 1:07:09
47 48 8:49 48 17:06 43 2556 52 3524 52 45:13 56 59:18 60 1:07:13
48 32 858 50 17:11 52 26:49 35 35:28 60 47:45 62 59:39 62 1:07:47
49 56 859 56 17:26 41 27:07 21 3559 62 49:11 28 1:00:55 28 1:07:55
50 61 9:11 43 17:47 12 27:27 60 36:42 56 49:20 64 1.02:44 64 1:11:28
51 43 9:14 40 1756 60 27:39 40 37:49 40 50:49 46 1:13:49 46 1:20:55
52 52 9:18 52 1759 23 27:45 62 37:58 28 50:57 12 1:14:58 12 1:21:24
53 60 9:26 60 18:33 35 27:50 59 38:14 64 51:32
54 40 9:34 62 19:23 40 28:00 56 39:09 46 1:04:19
55 62 9:58 61 19:28 21 28:04 28 39:25 12 1:06:19
56 59 10:08 41 19:30 62 28:46 64 39:45
57 64 10:22 59 19:38 59 29:04 46 54:43
58 21 12:00 35 20:03 64 30:06 47 57:14
59 23 12:00 64 20:03 56 30:26 12 57:27
60 28 12:00 21 20:11 28 31:47
61 35 12:00 23 20:29 47 49:37
62 41 12:00 28 24:00
63 47 12:00 47 42:00

These results became Final on Sunday 5th March 2023 at 18:00 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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BT Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2023
/ Final Awards to SS 7 Finish

Award No Crew Car

1st Overall 2 Robert Hughes / Sion Cunniff FORD Fiesta R5
2nd Overall 9 Michael Igoe / Will Atkins Ford Fiesta

1st Class A 57 Owain Hughes / Chris Phillips Nissan Micra
2nd Class A 56 Adam Durston-Hillyer / Chris Davies Nissan Micra

1st Class B 24 Louis Baines / Kris Coombes Peugeot 106
2nd Class B 37 Kevin Davies / Sion Rowlands Peugeot 207

3rd Class B 41 Mark Gellatly / lan Clapham Ford Fiesta R2
1st Class C 6 Jason Wilson / L Wilson Darrian T90 GTR
2nd Class C 30 Gareth Hughes / Ifan Devine Ford Escort Mk2
3rd Class C 29 Christopher David Berry / Merfyn Williams ford escort mk2
1st Class D 8 Wil Owen / Chloe Louise Thomas Ford Escort Mk 2
2nd Class D 16 Berwyn Evans / Mari Haf Evans Ford Escort

3rd Class D 18 James garner / Jordan Joines Darrian gtr Gtr
1st Class E 1 John Griffiths / Emma Morrison Ford Fiesta R5
2nd Class E 3 Ollie O'Donovan / Ashleigh Morris Hyundai i20 R5
3rd Class E 5 Darrell Taylor / Steve McNulty Ford Fiesta R5 Rally2
1st Class F 60 Robert Barnett / Andrew Napier Citroen C1

1st Class R No eligible finishers

1st Class J No eligible finishers

1st Non Forced Induction 2WD 6  Jason Wilson / L Wilson Darrian T90 GTR

1st Novice 55 Daniel Mundell / Stephen Spear MG ZR


http://www.pendledistrictmc.co.uk/?page_id=374
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Award No Crew Car
1st Pendle No eligible finishers

1st Garstang & Preston No eligible finishers

These results became Final on Sunday 5th March 2023 at 18:00 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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Lee Holland Memorial Rally 2023
Final Retirements In Starting Order to SS 7 Finish

Cis OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Penalty Total Pos Pos
7 D Rhys wyn davies/ Ben ruff 7:05 6:46 6:36 6:30 Retired
10 E David Whitmore/ Jack Bowen 7:58 7:.03 9:31 Driveshatft
19 B Sion Jones/ Gethin williams 724 7:11 7:02 7:03 8:50 Retired
22 D Stephen Sawley / Rob Johnson 7:34 7:07 7:02 Driveshaft
26 E Tony Davies/ Harry Walshaw 8:48 8:06 8:06 7:57 Driver CBA
40 B Richard Kay/ lan McLean 9:34 8:22 10:04 9:49 13:00 TPS sensor fault
42 E Cristian Davies / Ethan Zdrodowski 8:08 7:48 Clutch
43 D David Ireland / Nathan Williams 9:14 8:33 8:09 805 9:57 Retired
47 C Max Paveley/ Fiona Crump 12:00 30:00 7:37 7:37 Retired
59 C Nick Stafford/ Andrew Millington 10:08 9:30 9:26 9:10 Retired
61 B Lauren Groves/ Chris Johnson 9:11 10:17 Clutch
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7
5.60 miles 5.60 miles 6.10 miles 6.10 miles 6.50 miles 6.50 miles 5.00 miles

These results became Final on Sunday 5th March 2023 at 18:00 GMT and were signed by Steve Kenyon (Clerk of the Course)
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